Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): **MRD** 10 -/6-02 Sasaki Products Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Salton, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 1955 West Field Court City:Lake Forest State: IL Zip: 60045 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2 No 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1597480 799307 1597481 1271854 tached □ Yes ▼ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: Carol Anne Been	0 F
Internal Address:Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$11\(\frac{1}{2}\) 00 \\ \frac{1}{2}\\ \frac{1}\\ \frac{1}\\ \frac{1}
P.O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station Street Address: Sears Tower	8. Deposit account number: 19–3140 SF A SP A
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been October 10, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

May documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/21 2002 TDIAZ1

00000045 193140

1597489

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8582

40.00 CH 75.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002603 FRAME: 0285

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sasaki Products Company ("Sasaki"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 41 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor, New York, New York, 10010, United States of America, has adopted and is presently using certain trademarks and the registrations therefor, including the trademarks which are listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Salton, Inc. ("Salton"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1955 West Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois, 60045, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said Marks, and the registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sasaki does hereby assign to Salton all right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain; and together with all causes of action for the infringement of such Marks.

SASAKI PRODUCTS COMPANY

By:

Name: Marc Levenstein Title: Assistant Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

Be it remembered on this 8th day of October, 2002, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared Marc Levenstein, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the execution thereof Assistant Secretary of Sasaki Products Company, the ASSIGNOR in the foregoing instrument; and that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his authority.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
ALI L. BUTTARS
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 3/26/05

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002603 FRAME: 0286

SCHEDULE A

Mark: SASAKI

Registration No.: 1,597,480 Country: United States

Mark: SASAKI CRYSTAL Registration No.: 1,597,481 Country: United States

Mark: SASAKI GLASS Registration No.: 799,307 Country: United States

Mark: PRISMA

Registration No.: 1,271,854 Country: United States